
 

City Council Meeting Highlights 
Tuesday, May 9, 2023 

 

Summary of the actions taken at the City Council meeting 
 

 

Ordinance No. 2023-609 
Adopted ordinance to amend 
certain sections relating to the 
exemptions of chair massage 
establishments in the City and to 
require Certified Massage 
Practitioner’s operating as 
independent contractors to obtain 
a City Business License pursuant to 
Title 5 of the City’s Municipal Code. 
 

 

Resolution No. 013-2023 
Adopted resolution to approve the 
destruction of certain records in the 
department of Community 
Development that are no longer 
required to be retained per our 
Records Retention Schedule. 
 
Resolution No. 014-2023 
Adopted resolution approving three 
(3) applications for the conduct and 
sale of Safe and Sane Fireworks 
from fireworks stands within the 
City, for the 2023 Independence 
Day celebration.  
 
Policy 
City Council incorporated Salute 
Armed Forces Everyday (SAFE) at 
City Council meetings to recognize 
all service persons.  

CITY ATTORNEY 

CITY CLERK 

 
 

Contracts 
Approved a Second Amendment to 
the Professional Services 
Agreement to increase the contract 
by $30,000 for completion of the 
third draft of the 6th Cycle Housing 
Element. 
 
Approved a new Professional 
Services Agreement with Mobius 
Planning for an amount not to 
exceed $132,000 to replace Willdan 
to complete the 6th Cycle Housing 
Element. 
 
Resolution No. 015-2023 
Adopted resolution to amend the 
Fiscal Year 2022-2023 citywide 
budget and add $80,000 to the 
Community Development 
Department’s contract services 
budget for work related to the 6th 
Cycle Housing Element Update. 

 

Warrants Processed 
Received and filed warrants 
processed during the period of April 
15, 2023 to April 28, 2023. 

 

Resolution No. 009-2023 
Adopted resolution offering a 
reward of $10,000 for information 
leading to the identification, 
apprehension, and conviction of 
person(s) whose willful misconduct 
resulted in the death of Carlos 
Alvarez Diaz. 
 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

FINANCE 

PUBLIC SAFETY 

 
 

Resolution No. 012-2023 
Adopted resolution approving the 
preliminary Engineer's Report for 
Consolidated Landscaping and 
Lighting Assessment District No. 
HG-LLA1 and declaring the City 
Council’s intent to levy an 
assessment for Fiscal Year 2023-
2024, and setting a public hearing 
on the proposed levy at the 
regular City Council meeting on 
Tuesday, June 13, 2023. 

 

Resolution No. 008-2023 
Adopted resolution to approve an 
agreement with Revolution Foods, 
Inc. to prepare and deliver meals 
for the Summer Food Services 
Program. This program provides 
free meals, Monday through 
Friday, for youth in our 
community. Proposed serving 
dates for 2023 are: June 12, 2023 
– August 4, 2023. Lunches will be 
served at Clarkdale Park, Lee Ware 
Game Room, Teen Center and 
Faith Christian Fellowship Church, 
between the hours of 12:00 PM 
and 1:30 PM.  
 
Resolution No. 010-2023 
Adopted resolution to approving a 
project to repair the Lee Ware 
Pool Deck before the swimming 
season and the Canopy near the 
pool seating area. 

PUBLIC WORKS 

RECREATION 

 

View Staff Reports and Meeting Video HERE 
 

https://hgcity.primegov.com/Portal/Meeting?meetingTemplateId=3182

